

REGION: 9
 FOREST: 3 Chippewa

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 2002 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2002
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 1
 DATE: 10/31/02
 TIME: 9:28:04

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/25/2002

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER				TOTAL	
	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	CCF	FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	CCF	REGULAR FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	CCF	SALVAGE FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	CCF	ALL VOLUME (MBF)	CCF
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	8457.45	13622.50	4195.69	6723.50					12653.14	20346.00
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	8457.45	13622.50	4195.69	6723.50					12653.14	20346.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids			191.60	314.00					191.60	314.00
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:			191.60	314.00					191.60	314.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	4539.29	7287.36	4516.10	7277.64					9055.39	14565.00
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	487.52	792.72							487.52	792.72
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	5026.81	8080.08	4516.10	7277.64					9542.91	15357.72
R. Personal Use Permits	1.90	3.00							1.90	3.00
S. Small Commercial Sls	654.64	1070.69							654.64	1070.69
T. FY Attainment	14140.80	22776.27	8903.39	14315.14					23044.19	37091.41
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	14140.80	22776.27	8903.39	14315.14	TOTAL OTHER:					
U. Fiscal Year Target		28900.00		19600.00						48500.00
V. Percent FY Attain		78.8%		73.0%						76.5%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	3909.56	6319.50	1081.67	1769.50					4991.23	8089.00
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	131.29	237.18							131.29	237.18

REGION: 9
 FOREST: 5 Mark Twain

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 2002 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2002
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 3
 DATE: 10/31/02
 TIME: 9:28:04

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/25/2002

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER				TOTAL	
	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(CCF)	FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(CCF)	REGULAR FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(CCF)	SALVAGE FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(CCF)	ALL VOLUME (MBF)	(CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	281.80	469.68	6008.00	10013.32					6289.80	10483.00
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed	758.65	1262.00							758.65	1262.00
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	1040.45	1731.68	6008.00	10013.32					7048.45	11745.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	352.83	588.05	3095.37	5158.95					3448.20	5747.00
H. No Bids			2288.40	3814.00					2288.40	3814.00
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	352.83	588.05	5383.77	8972.95					5736.60	9561.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	13226.69	21971.80	21591.88	35899.90					34818.57	57871.70
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	16.30	16.30							16.30	16.30
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	13242.99	21988.10	21591.88	35899.90					34834.87	57888.00
R. Personal Use Permits	543.91	859.26	2.77	4.62					546.68	863.88
S. Small Commercial Sls	2672.56	4224.06	20.11	32.03					2692.67	4256.09
T. FY Attainment	17852.74	29391.15	33006.53	54922.82					50859.27	84313.97
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	17852.74	29391.15	33006.53	54922.82	TOTAL OTHER:					
U. Fiscal Year Target		40100.00		39200.00						79300.00
V. Percent FY Attain		73.3%		140.1%						106.3%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	248.40	414.00							248.40	414.00
X. Resold-No Credit			744.75	1233.00					744.75	1233.00
Y. Reoffered-No Credit			650.40	1084.00					650.40	1084.00
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume		.43		.43					.43	.43

REGION: 9
 FOREST: 9 Superior

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 2002 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2002
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 6
 DATE: 10/31/02
 TIME: 9:28:04

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/25/2002

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER				TOTAL	
	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(CCF)	FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(CCF)	REGULAR FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(CCF)	SALVAGE FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(CCF)	ALL VOLUME (MBF)	(CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	8615.53	13907.20	7785.67	12488.80					16401.20	26396.00
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	8615.53	13907.20	7785.67	12488.80					16401.20	26396.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	2428.27	3963.60	269.81	440.40					2698.08	4404.00
H. No Bids	124.71	204.30	13.86	22.70					138.57	227.00
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	2552.98	4167.90	283.67	463.10					2836.65	4631.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	19482.88	31228.51	12277.16	19521.49					31760.04	50750.00
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	826.84	1350.13							826.84	1350.13
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	20309.72	32578.64	12277.16	19521.49					32586.88	52100.13
R. Personal Use Permits	54.94	86.78							54.94	86.78
S. Small Commercial Sls	513.04	787.35	6.16	10.44					519.20	797.79
T. FY Attainment	32046.21	51527.87	20352.66	32483.83					52398.87	84011.70
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	32046.21	51527.87	20352.66	32483.83	TOTAL OTHER:					
U. Fiscal Year Target		65049.00		32039.00						97088.00
V. Percent FY Attain		79.2%		101.4%						86.5%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	5125.42	8454.50	1080.87	1727.50					6206.29	10182.00
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	119.59	199.46							119.59	199.46

REGION: 9
 FOREST: 13 Chequam/Niclet

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST
 Fiscal Year: 2002 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2002
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 9
 DATE: 10/31/02
 TIME: 9:28:04

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/25/2002

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER		TOTAL	
	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	CCF	FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	CCF	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	FM-VOL-OFF-S (CCF)	ALL VOLUME (MBF)	CCF
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT								
A. Ongoing	5790.08	9282.44	79.18	130.56			5869.26	9413.00
B. Long Term Contract								
C. Delayed	2299.00	3750.33	198.02	318.67			2497.02	4069.00
D. Withdrawn								
E. Resold - Credit								
F. Reoffered - Credit								
Subtotals Gate 4:	8089.08	13032.77	277.20	449.23			8366.28	13482.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING								
G. Valid Bids	871.28	1492.72	55.61	95.28			926.89	1588.00
H. No Bids			642.34	1081.00			642.34	1081.00
I. Delayed								
J. Withdrawn								
K. Resold - Credit								
L. Reoffered - Credit								
Subtotals Gate 5:	871.28	1492.72	697.95	1176.28			1569.23	2669.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD								
M. Regular Sales	55713.36	89817.33	21835.00	35073.67			77548.36	124891.00
N. Cancelled								
O. Opted/Other Volume	833.86	1339.56			71.28	117.30	905.14	1456.86
P. Resold - Credit								
Q. Reoffered - Credit								
Subtotals Gate 6:	56547.22	91156.89	21835.00	35073.67	71.28	117.30	78453.50	126347.86
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT								
R. Personal Use Permits	949.09	1499.42					949.09	1499.42
S. Small Commercial Sls	387.06	613.44	22.57	35.65			409.63	649.09
T. FY Attainment	66843.73	107795.24	22832.72	36734.83	71.28	117.30	89747.73	144647.37
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	66915.01	107912.54	22832.72	36734.83	TOTAL OTHER:			
U. Fiscal Year Target		106920.00		38880.00		71.28	117.30	145800.00
V. Percent FY Attain		100.9%		94.5%				99.2%
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD								
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	35.30	57.27					35.30	57.27

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/25/2002

REGIONAL TOTALS
 Fiscal Year: 2002 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2002
 Convertible Products

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER				TOTAL	
	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(MCF)	FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(MCF)	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(MCF)	FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(MCF)	ALL VOLUME (MBF)	(MCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	50523.06	8135.64	42048.84	6743.56	2367.56	382.30	741.78	120.20	95681.24	15381.70
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed	3057.65	501.23	198.02	31.87					3255.67	533.10
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	53580.71	8636.87	42246.86	6775.43	2367.56	382.30	741.78	120.20	98936.91	15914.80
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	4805.96	791.89	4431.46	733.91	427.44	68.58	1304.80	210.62	10969.66	1805.00
H. No Bids	1482.23	236.79	4041.15	667.41					5523.38	904.20
I. Delayed	936.87	151.36	234.21	37.84					1171.08	189.20
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	7225.06	1180.04	8706.82	1439.16	427.44	68.58	1304.80	210.62	17664.12	2898.40
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	161880.05	26235.43	76516.99	12386.94			377.91	61.80	238774.95	38684.17
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	2445.36	395.30			71.28	11.73			2516.64	407.03
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	164325.41	26630.73	76516.99	12386.94	71.28	11.73	377.91	61.80	241291.59	39091.20
R. Personal Use Permits	4967.63	789.06	865.68	137.18					5833.31	926.24
S. Small Commercial Sls	5595.37	886.80	48.84	7.81					5644.21	894.61
T. FY Attainment	235694.18	38123.50	128385.19	20746.52	2866.28	462.61	2424.49	392.62	369370.14	59725.25
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	238560.46	38586.11	130809.68	21139.14	TOTAL OTHER:		5290.77	855.23		
U. Fiscal Year Target		47884.20		15284.10						63168.30
V. Percent FY Attain		80.6%		138.3%						94.5%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	41278.63	6707.09	10422.67	1675.81	9038.15	1499.58	3485.22	568.23	64224.67	10450.71
X. Resold-No Credit			744.75	123.30					744.75	123.30
Y. Reoffered-No Credit			650.40	108.40					650.40	108.40
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	286.61	49.43							286.61	49.43

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL SUMMARY
 Fiscal Year: 2002 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2002
 Convertible Products

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/25/2002

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER				TOTAL	
	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(CCF)	FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(CCF)	REGULAR FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(CCF)	SALVAGE FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(CCF)	ALL VOLUME (MBF)	(CCF)
----- FOREST 3 -----										
A. FY Attainment	14140.80	22776.27	8903.39	14315.14					23044.19	37091.41
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	14140.80	22776.27	8903.39	14315.14	TOTAL OTHER:					
B. FY Target		28900.00		19600.00						48500.00
C. Attainment Percent		78.8%		73.0%						76.5%
----- FOREST 4 -----										
A. FY Attainment	32355.23	51836.20	3368.70	5385.25					35723.93	57221.45
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	32355.23	51836.20	3368.70	5385.25	TOTAL OTHER:					
B. FY Target		52900.00		3500.00						56400.00
C. Attainment Percent		98.0%		153.9%						101.5%
----- FOREST 5 -----										
A. FY Attainment	17852.74	29391.15	33006.53	54922.82					50859.27	84313.97
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	17852.74	29391.15	33006.53	54922.82	TOTAL OTHER:					
B. FY Target		40100.00		39200.00						79300.00
C. Attainment Percent		73.3%		140.1%						106.3%
----- FOREST 7 -----										
A. FY Attainment	29410.43	47148.73	21353.49	33773.31					50763.92	80922.04
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	29410.43	47148.73	21353.49	33773.31	TOTAL OTHER:					
B. FY Target		75500.00		27500.00						103000.00
C. Attainment Percent		62.4%		122.8%						78.6%
----- FOREST 8 -----										
A. FY Attainment	10.00	15.80							10.00	15.80
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	10.00	15.80			TOTAL OTHER:					
B. FY Target		3340.00								3340.00
C. Attainment Percent		.5%								.5%
----- FOREST 9 -----										
A. FY Attainment	32046.21	51527.87	20352.66	32483.83					52398.87	84011.70
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	32046.21	51527.87	20352.66	32483.83	TOTAL OTHER:					
B. FY Target		65049.00		32039.00						97088.00
C. Attainment Percent		79.2%		101.4%						86.5%

STARS REPORT 37-2
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
 REGIONAL SUMMARY
 Fiscal Year: 2002 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2002
 Convertible Products

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
 Database Update: 10/25/2002

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER				TOTAL	
	FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(CCF)	FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(CCF)	REGULAR FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF)	(CCF)	SALVAGE FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF)	(CCF)	ALL VOLUME (MBF)	(CCF)
=====										
FOREST 21										
A. FY Attainment	1979.34	3253.36							1979.34	3253.36
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	1979.34	3253.36			TOTAL OTHER:					
B. FY Target		11400.00								11400.00
C. Attainment Percent		28.5%								28.5%
=====										
FOREST 22										
A. FY Attainment	7587.29	12235.31	4261.97	6860.83					11849.26	19096.14
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	7587.29	12235.31	4261.97	6860.83	TOTAL OTHER:					
B. FY Target		23800.00		5300.00						29100.00
C. Attainment Percent		51.4%		129.4%						65.6%
=====										

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE
Database Update: 10/25/2002

Fiscal Year: 2002 - Cumulative as of 9/30/2002
Convertible Products

Fiscal Year: Selected volumes on this report are determined by the Planned Gate 5 date.

COLUMNS:

- Regular FM-VOL-OFF-N (MBF and CCF):
Any volume which is not identified by a salvage pct and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Salvage FM-VOL-OFF-S (MBF and CCF):
Any volume identified by a salvage percentage and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Other (FM-VOL-OFF-N and FM-VOL-OFF-S):
Any volume which contains a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Total ALL VOLUME (MBF and CCF):
- Sum of Regular, Salvage, and Other volume.

ROWS:

- Gate 4 ADVERTISEMENT: Volume where latest gate = 4 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- A. Ongoing: Progressing normally.
- B. Long Term Contract: Contract is Long Term (R10 only).
- C. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- D. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- E. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale that is offered and credit taken.
- F. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 4: Sum of lines A through F.
- Gate 5 BID OPENING: Volume where latest gate = 5 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- G. Valid Bids: Progressing Normally and bids accepted.
- H. No Bids: Bids were not received.
- I. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- J. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- K. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sales that received valid bids and credit taken.
- L. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 5: Sum of lines G through L.
- Gate 6 SALE AWARD: Volume where latest gate = 6 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- M. Regular Sales: Progressing normally.
- N. Cancelled: Volume which defaulted or has terminated abnormally.
- O. Opted/Other Volume: Volume credited during the specified reporting period.
- P. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale and credit taken.
- Q. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 6: Sum of lines M through Q.
- R. Personal Use Permits: Non-commercial Permit sales.
- S. Small Commercial Sls: Commercial Permit sales.
- T. FY Attainment: Sums of Reg, Salvage, and Other Volume Type for Management Attainment Reporting (MAR).
- TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT: Vol from Other is added to Regular and Salvage totals for FY Attainment calculations.
- U. Fiscal Year Target: Assigned MAR Target.
- V. Percent FY Attainment: Percent of MAR Target Accomplished.
- OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT: Volume where credit is not applied toward MAR.
- W. Previous FY Volume: Volume awarded from a previous FY bid excluding Resold-No Credit and Reoffered-No Credit.
- X. Resold-No Credit: Remaining Volume from Defaulted sale.
- Y. Reoffered-No Credit: Volume previously offered for which credit will not be applied.
- VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD: Adjustments in specified reporting period.
- Z. Adjusted Sale Volume: Volume, other than Opted Volume, added to contract.